
Date Day 18-19 Day 17-18 w/h 18-19 w/h 17-18 Month 18-19 Month 17-18 % diff Season 18-19 Season 17-18 % diff

1-Sep 0 11 6 17 0 11 -100% 0 11 -100%

2-Sep 0 9 6 15 0 20 -100% 0 20 -100%

3-Sep 0 11 6 17 0 31 -100% 0 31 -100%

4-Sep 0 1 6 7 0 32 -100% 0 32 -100%

5-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 32 -100% 0 32 -100%

6-Sep 0 2 6 8 0 34 -100% 0 34 -100%

7-Sep 0 3 6 9 0 37 -100% 0 37 -100%

8-Sep 7 6 13 12 7 43 -84% 7 43 -84%

9-Sep 12 6 18 12 19 49 -61% 19 49 -61%

10-Sep 11 4 17 10 30 53 -43% 30 53 -43%

11-Sep 0 3 6 9 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

12-Sep 0 0 6 6 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

13-Sep 0 0 6 6 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

14-Sep 0 0 6 6 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

15-Sep 0 0 6 6 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

16-Sep 0 0 6 6 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

17-Sep 0 0 6 6 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

18-Sep 0 0 6 6 30 56 -46% 30 56 -46%

19-Sep 2 3 8 9 32 59 -46% 32 59 -46%

20-Sep 5 0 11 6 37 59 -37% 37 59 -37%

21-Sep 4 0 10 6 41 59 -31% 41 59 -31%

22-Sep 7 3 13 9 48 62 -23% 48 62 -23%

23-Sep 13 0 19 6 61 62 -2% 61 62 -2%

24-Sep 14 0 20 6 75 62 21% 75 62 21%

25-Sep 10 0 16 6 85 62 37% 85 62 37%

26-Sep 0 0 6 6 85 62 37% 85 62 37%

27-Sep 4 0 10 6 89 62 44% 89 62 44%

28-Sep 13 4 19 10 102 66 55% 102 66 55%

29-Sep 6 12 12 18 108 78 38% 108 78 38%

30-Sep 11 18 17 24 119 96 24% 119 96 24%

1-Oct 7 13 13 19 7 13 -46% 126 109 16%

Worcester Degree Days 2018-2019



2-Oct 11 8 17 14 18 21 -14% 137 117 17%

3-Oct 8 9 14 15 26 30 -13% 145 126 15%

4-Oct 1 4 7 10 27 34 -21% 146 130 12%

5-Oct 11 0 17 6 38 34 12% 157 130 21%

6-Oct 13 4 19 10 51 38 34% 170 134 27%

7-Oct 0 0 6 6 51 38 34% 170 134 27%

8-Oct 13 0 19 6 64 38 68% 183 134 37%

9-Oct 1 0 7 6 65 38 71% 184 134 37%

10-Oct 0 0 6 6 65 38 71% 184 134 37%

11-Oct 1 5 7 11 66 43 53% 185 139 33%

12-Oct 11 15 17 21 77 58 33% 196 154 27%

13-Oct 22 13 28 19 99 71 39% 218 167 31%

14-Oct 20 4 26 10 119 75 59% 238 171 39%

15-Oct 13 2 19 8 132 77 71% 251 173 45%

16-Oct 19 13 25 19 151 90 68% 270 186 45%

17-Oct 19 20 25 26 170 110 55% 289 206 40%

18-Oct 28 10 34 16 198 120 65% 317 216 47%

19-Oct 20 7 26 13 218 127 72% 337 223 51%

20-Oct 14 6 20 12 232 133 74% 351 229 53%

21-Oct 28 2 34 8 260 135 93% 379 231 64%

22-Oct 30 0 36 6 290 135 115% 409 231 77%

23-Oct 22 7 28 13 312 142 120% 431 238 81%

24-Oct 25 0 31 6 337 142 137% 456 238 92%

25-Oct 28 3 34 9 365 145 152% 484 241 101%

26-Oct 29 15 35 21 394 160 146% 513 256 100%

27-Oct 25 16 31 22 419 176 138% 538 272 98%

28-Oct 24 11 30 17 443 187 137% 562 283 99%

29-Oct 21 7 27 13 464 194 139% 583 290 101%

30-Oct 28 11 34 17 492 205 140% 611 301 103%

31-Oct 24 20 30 26 516 225 129% 635 321 98%

1-Nov 10 22 13 25 10 22 -55% 645 343 88%

2-Nov 8 8 11 11 18 30 -40% 653 351 86%

3-Nov 13 6 16 9 31 36 -14% 666 357 87%

4-Nov 22 20 25 23 53 56 -5% 688 377 82%



5-Nov 26 15 29 18 79 71 11% 714 392 82%

6-Nov 17 11 20 14 96 82 17% 731 403 81%

7-Nov 14 26 17 29 110 108 2% 745 429 74%

8-Nov 24 28 27 31 134 136 -1% 769 457 68%

9-Nov 26 27 29 30 160 163 -2% 795 484 64%

10-Nov 28 33 31 36 188 196 -4% 823 517 59%

11-Nov 31 40 34 43 219 236 -7% 854 557 53%

12-Nov 30 32 33 35 249 268 -7% 884 589 50%

13-Nov 24 30 27 33 273 298 -8% 908 619 47%

14-Nov 38 31 41 34 311 329 -5% 946 650 46%

15-Nov 43 28 46 31 354 357 -1% 989 678 46%

16-Nov 35 25 38 28 389 382 2% 1024 703 46%

17-Nov 28 30 31 33 417 412 1% 1052 733 44%

18-Nov 33 29 36 32 450 441 2% 1085 762 42%

19-Nov 31 21 34 24 481 462 4% 1116 783 43%

20-Nov 34 32 37 35 515 494 4% 1150 815 41%

21-Nov 39 24 42 27 554 518 7% 1189 839 42%

22-Nov 53 24 56 27 607 542 12% 1242 863 44%

23-Nov 48 33 51 36 655 575 14% 1290 896 44%

24-Nov 35 28 38 31 690 603 14% 1325 924 43%

25-Nov 25 21 28 24 715 624 15% 1350 945 43%

26-Nov 26 26 29 29 741 650 14% 1376 971 42%

27-Nov 30 32 33 35 771 682 13% 1406 1003 40%

28-Nov 31 34 34 37 802 716 12% 1437 1037 39%

29-Nov 30 20 33 23 832 736 13% 1467 1057 39%

30-Nov 34 31 37 34 866 767 13% 1501 1088 38%

1-Dec 32 26 35 29 32 26 23% 1533 1114 38%

2-Dec 26 30 29 33 58 56 4% 1559 1144 36%

3-Dec 22 32 25 35 80 88 -9% 1581 1176 34%

4-Dec 37 27 40 30 117 115 2% 1618 1203 34%

5-Dec 40 20 43 23 157 135 16% 1658 1223 36%

6-Dec 37 23 40 26 194 158 23% 1695 1246 36%

7-Dec 41 32 44 35 235 190 24% 1736 1278 36%

8-Dec 45 36 48 39 280 226 24% 1781 1314 36%



9-Dec 43 36 46 39 323 262 23% 1824 1350 35%

10-Dec 38 37 41 40 361 299 21% 1862 1387 34%

11-Dec 41 35 44 38 402 334 20% 1903 1422 34%

12-Dec 40 34 43 37 442 368 20% 1943 1456 33%

13-Dec 44 45 47 48 486 413 18% 1987 1501 32%

14-Dec 31 47 34 50 517 460 12% 2018 1548 30%

15-Dec 22 48 25 51 539 508 6% 2040 1596 28%

16-Dec 31 44 34 47 570 552 3% 2071 1640 26%

17-Dec 32 46 35 49 602 598 1% 2103 1686 25%

18-Dec 41 39 44 42 643 637 1% 2144 1725 24%

19-Dec 39 26 42 29 682 663 3% 2183 1751 25%

20-Dec 29 31 32 34 711 694 2% 2212 1782 24%

21-Dec 15 38 18 41 726 732 -1% 2227 1820 22%

22-Dec 23 42 26 45 749 774 -3% 2250 1862 21%

23-Dec 34 35 37 38 783 809 -3% 2284 1897 20%

24-Dec 35 34 38 37 818 843 -3% 2319 1931 20%

25-Dec 37 40 40 43 855 883 -3% 2356 1971 20%

26-Dec 39 50 42 53 894 933 -4% 2395 2021 19%

27-Dec 35 55 38 58 929 988 -6% 2430 2076 17%

28-Dec 24 61 27 64 953 1049 -9% 2454 2137 15%

29-Dec 24 62 27 65 977 1111 -12% 2478 2199 13%

30-Dec 38 58 41 61 1015 1169 -13% 2516 2257 11%

31-Dec 34 61 37 64 1049 1230 -15% 2550 2318 10%

1-Jan 25 63 27 65 25 63 -60% 2575 2381 8%

2-Jan 38 57 40 59 63 120 -48% 2613 2438 7%

3-Jan 32 49 34 51 95 169 -44% 2645 2487 6%

4-Jan 30 44 32 46 125 213 -41% 2675 2531 6%

5-Jan 30 56 32 58 155 269 -42% 2705 2587 5%

6-Jan 36 64 38 66 191 333 -43% 2741 2651 3%

7-Jan 47 63 49 65 238 396 -40% 2788 2714 3%

8-Jan 37 43 39 45 275 439 -37% 2825 2757 2%

9-Jan 31 34 33 36 306 473 -35% 2856 2791 2%

10-Jan 40 40 42 42 346 513 -33% 2896 2831 2%

11-Jan 50 25 52 27 396 538 -26% 2946 2856 3%



12-Jan 49 13 51 15 445 551 -19% 2995 2869 4%

13-Jan 48 29 50 31 493 580 -15% 3043 2898 5%

14-Jan 42 51 44 53 535 631 -15% 3085 2949 5%

15-Jan 41 53 43 55 576 684 -16% 3126 3002 4%

16-Jan 39 42 41 44 615 726 -15% 3165 3044 4%

17-Jan 46 38 48 40 661 764 -13% 3211 3082 4%

18-Jan 39 46 41 48 700 810 -14% 3250 3128 4%

19-Jan 40 42 42 44 740 852 -13% 3290 3170 4%

20-Jan 52 31 54 33 792 883 -10% 3342 3201 4%

21-Jan 67 26 69 28 859 909 -6% 3409 3227 6%

22-Jan 53 31 55 33 912 940 -3% 3462 3258 6%

23-Jan 35 26 37 28 947 966 -2% 3497 3284 6%

24-Jan 23 37 25 39 970 1003 -3% 3520 3321 6%

25-Jan 39 45 41 47 1009 1048 -4% 3559 3366 6%

26-Jan 43 43 45 45 1052 1091 -4% 3602 3409 6%

27-Jan 36 29 38 31 1088 1120 -3% 3638 3438 6%

28-Jan 42 22 44 24 1130 1142 -1% 3680 3460 6%

29-Jan 45 34 47 36 1175 1176 0% 3725 3494 7%

30-Jan 51 41 53 43 1226 1217 1% 3776 3535 7%

31-Jan 64 45 66 47 1290 1262 2% 3840 3580 7%

1-Feb 57 32 59 34 57 32 78% 3897 3612 8%

2-Feb 49 46 51 48 106 78 36% 3946 3658 8%

3-Feb 33 54 35 56 139 132 5% 3979 3712 7%

4-Feb 20 35 22 37 159 167 -5% 3999 3747 7%

5-Feb 19 37 21 39 178 204 -13% 4018 3784 6%

6-Feb 31 43 33 45 209 247 -15% 4049 3827 6%

7-Feb 33 39 35 41 242 286 -15% 4082 3866 6%

8-Feb 28 44 30 46 270 330 -18% 4110 3910 5%

9-Feb 42 46 44 48 312 376 -17% 4152 3956 5%

10-Feb 42 29 44 31 354 405 -13% 4194 3985 5%

11-Feb 38 22 40 24 392 427 -8% 4232 4007 6%

12-Feb 45 25 47 27 437 452 -3% 4277 4032 6%

13-Feb 36 41 38 43 473 493 -4% 4313 4073 6%

14-Feb 36 31 38 33 509 524 -3% 4349 4104 6%



15-Feb 29 24 31 26 538 548 -2% 4378 4128 6%

16-Feb 35 25 37 27 573 573 0% 4413 4153 6%

17-Feb 39 38 41 40 612 611 0% 4452 4191 6%

18-Feb 43 32 45 34 655 643 2% 4495 4223 6%

19-Feb 46 30 48 32 701 673 4% 4541 4253 7%


